
EVALUATION ON CONSUMERS' PREFERENCES IN PURCHASING
COOKING EDIBLE PALM OIL IN KAMPUNG CHANGKAT

SITI NADIAH BINTI ABDULLAH

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the

Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management
in the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology

Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2016



DECLARATION

This Final Year Project is a partial fulfilment of the requirements for a degree of
Bachelor of Science (Hons .) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of
Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

lt is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other University or
higher education institution, or for any other academic award in this University.
Where use has been made of the work of other people it has been fully acknowledged
and fully referenced.

I hereby assign all and every rights in the copyright to this Work to the Universiti
Teknologi MARA ("UiTM"), which henceforth shall be the owner of copyright in
this Work and that, any reproduction or use in any form or by any means whatsoever
is prohibited without a written consent of UiTM.

Candidate 's signature : M .
Name: SITI NADIAH BINTI ABDULLAH

Date: J?(?:/J:!.f9. .

I hereby declare that I have checked this project and in my opinion, this project is
adequate in terms of scope and quality for the award of the degree of Bachelor of
Science (Hons .) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and
Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Signature: .

Name of Supervisor: .Muhamad Zahid bin Muhamad

Position: .

Date: .

11



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First of all, Alhamdulillah and praise to Allah S.W.T for showing me the kindness
and attention as well as strength to complete this study which is the title is
"Evaluation on Consumers' Preferences in Purchasing Cooking Edible Palm Oil in
Kampung Changkat".

I am deeply thankful to my supervisor Mr Muhamad Zahid Bin Muhamad for being
supportive since start of this study, and throughout the path of this bachelor's degree
dissertation. I am sincerely grateful for hims time and patient guidance with her
intellectual input , advice and support. Thank you for being part of this learning
process and for always encourages me to do better. I have also the pleasure to give my
special thanks to residence on Kampung Changkat, Nibong Tebal, Pulau Pinang because
their cooperation during this survey.

I would like to acknowledge my gratitude to Madam Wan Natasya bint i Wan Ahmed
as our sources person for FPA 690 for her valuables suggestions in some aspects
along this study.

I would like to take this opportunity to express my gratitude to my family for their
moral support during my study and to my friends , for always being by my side which
willingness to spend some times to discuss to complete this study..

SITI NADIAH BINTI ABDULLAH

III



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER
1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction
1.2 Research Background
1.3 Problem Statement
1.4 Research Aim
1.5 Research Objective
1.6 Research Question
1.7 Significance of study

1.7.1 Consumer
1.7.2 Manufacturer of Palm Oil

Page
111

IV

V

VI

Vll

V111

IX

1
2
3
4
5
5
6
6
6

2

3

LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction

2.1.1 Consumer
2.1.2 Perception
2.1.3 Preferences

2.2 Palm Oil
2.3 Conceptual Framework

2.3.1 Trend of Consumer Preferences
2.3.2 Definition of Quality Oil Palm
2.3.3 Good Agricultural Practices (GAP)

METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Study Area

3.2.1 Location of Study
3.2.2 Population and Sample Size
3.2.3 Retailed industry in Nibong Tebal

3.3 Research Methodology
3.4 Research Design

3.4.1 Questionnaire Design
3.4.2 Measurement and Scale
3.4.3 Sample Selection
3.4.4 Data Collection
3.4.5 Analytical Technique

3.5 Limitation of Study
3.6 Schedule of work

IV

7
7
8
8
9

10
10
14
14

15
15
15
16
17

18
19
19
20
21
21
22
23
24



ABSTRACT

EVALUATION OF CONSUMERS' PREFERENCES IN PURCHASING
COOKING EDIBLE PALM OIL IN KAMPUNG CHANGKAT

Usage of palm oil in various products is around 80% of major applications to edible
oil produced while 20% is produced for non-edible oil growing (Basiron, 2004). The
consumers' preference plays an important role in any business where the consumer's
demand for goods such edible palm oil. This study was conducted at Kampung
Changkat, Nibong Tebal, Pulau Pinang and the total of sample is 234 taken from 600
population determined by "simple random sampling method" . This study is done by
using the questionnaire to distribute to respondent and the result was analyze with
use factor analysis an crosstab chi-square analysis. The survey was decided to do
here because to know either this factor such as healthy, quality, satisfaction value,
eco-friendly, price, and knowledge factor are relevant to preference in purchasing
cooking edible palm oil, especially in Pulau Pinang. Based on the result, as a
suggestion for future, the producer should take part in improving their product
(cooking edible palm oil) to fulfilled the consumers ' preferences.

Keyword: cooking edible palm oil, preferences, consumers

IX


	EVALUATION ON CONSUMERS' PREFERENCES IN PURCHASINGCOOKING EDIBLE PALM OIL IN KAMPUNG CHANGKAT
	DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	ABSTRAK
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Research Background
	1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.4 RESEARCH AIM
	1.5 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE
	1.6 RESEARCH QUESTIONS
	1.7 SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY
	1.7.1 Consumer
	1.7.2 Manufacturer of Palm Oil


	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.1.1 Consumer
	2.1.2 Perception
	2.1.3 Preference

	2.2 Palm oil
	2.3 Conceptual framework
	2.3.1 Trend of consumers preference
	2.3.2 Definition of quality edible palm oil
	2.3.3 Good Agricultural Practices (GAP)


	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Study area
	3.2.1 Location of study
	3.2.2 Population and sample size
	3.2.3 Retailed industry in Nibong Tebal

	3.3 Research methodology
	3.4 Research Design
	3.4.1 Questionaire Design
	3.4.2 Measurement and Scale.
	3.4.3 Sample Selection
	3.4.4 Data Collection
	3.4.5 Analytical Technique

	3.5 Limitation of Study
	3.6 Shedule of Work

	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.7 Review/ Summary of The Result
	4.7.1 To Evaluate Trend of Consumer Preference of Cooking Edible Palm Oil.
	4.7.2 To Identify The Actual Definition of Quality Cooking Edible Palm OilAccording Consumers' Preferences
	4.7.3 To Evaluate The Awareness In Term of GAP Among Consumer

	4.6 The Awareness In Term Of Good Agricultural Practice (GAP) AmongConsumer
	4.6.1 Data Analysis

	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Descriptive analysis
	4.2.1 Frequency analysis

	4.3 Reliability test
	4.4 The Trend of Consumer Preferences of Cooking Edible Palm Oil
	4.4.1 Factor Analysis

	4.5 The Actual Definition of Quality Cooking Edible Palm Oil According TheConsumer's Preferences
	4.5.1 Factor Analysis


	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Recommendation

	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDICE
	CURRICULUM VITAE



