EVALUATION ON CONSUMERS' PREFERENCES IN PURCHASING COOKING EDIBLE PALM OIL IN KAMPUNG CHANGKAT

SITI NADIAH BINTI ABDULLAH

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management
in the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology
Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2016

DECLARATION

This Final Year Project is a partial fulfilment of the requirements for a degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

It is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other University or higher education institution, or for any other academic award in this University. Where use has been made of the work of other people it has been fully acknowledged and fully referenced.

I hereby assign all and every rights in the copyright to this Work to the Universiti Teknologi MARA ("UiTM"), which henceforth shall be the owner of copyright in this Work and that, any reproduction or use in any form or by any means whatsoever is prohibited without a written consent of UiTM.

Candidate's signature : Date: 22/7/2016
Name: SITI NADIAH BINTI ABDULLAH
I hereby declare that I have checked this project and in my opinion, this project is adequate in terms of scope and quality for the award of the degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.
Signature:
Name of Supervisor: .Muhamad Zahid bin Muhamad
Position:
Date:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First of all, Alhamdulillah and praise to Allah S.W.T for showing me the kindness and attention as well as strength to complete this study which is the title is "Evaluation on Consumers' Preferences in Purchasing Cooking Edible Palm Oil in Kampung Changkat".

I am deeply thankful to my supervisor Mr Muhamad Zahid Bin Muhamad for being supportive since start of this study, and throughout the path of this bachelor's degree dissertation. I am sincerely grateful for hims time and patient guidance with her intellectual input, advice and support. Thank you for being part of this learning process and for always encourages me to do better. I have also the pleasure to give my special thanks to residence on Kampung Changkat, Nibong Tebal, Pulau Pinang because their cooperation during this survey.

I would like to acknowledge my gratitude to Madam Wan Natasya binti Wan Ahmed as our sources person for FPA 690 for her valuables suggestions in some aspects along this study.

I would like to take this opportunity to express my gratitude to my family for their moral support during my study and to my friends, for always being by my side which willingness to spend some times to discuss to complete this study..

SITI NADIAH BINTI ABDULLAH

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF TABLES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT ABSTRAK			
CH	APTER		
1		RODUCTION	
	1.1	Introduction	1
	1.2	Research Background	2
	1.3	Problem Statement	3
	1.4	Research Aim	2 3 4 5
	1.5	Research Objective	5
	1.6	Research Question	5
	1.7	Significance of study 1.7.1 Consumer	6
		1.7.1 Consumer 1.7.2 Manufacturer of Palm Oil	6
		1.7.2 Ividilulacturer of Lamii Off	0
2	LITE	ERATURE REVIEW	
	2.1	Introduction	7
		2.1.1 Consumer	7
		2.1.2 Perception	8
		2.1.3 Preferences	8
	2.2	Palm Oil	9
	2.3	Conceptual Framework	10
		2.3.1 Trend of Consumer Preferences2.3.2 Definition of Quality Oil Palm	10 14
		2.3.3 Good Agricultural Practices (GAP)	14
		2.5.5 Good righteditural Fractices (Grif)	14
3	MET	THODOLOGY	
	3.1	Introduction	15
	3.2	Study Area	15
		3.2.1 Location of Study	15
		3.2.2 Population and Sample Size	16
		3.2.3 Retailed industry in Nibong Tebal	17
	3.3	Research Methodology	18
	3.4	Research Design	19
		3.4.1 Questionnaire Design	19
		3.4.2 Measurement and Scale	20
		3.4.3 Sample Selection	21
		3.4.4 Data Collection	21
	12 <u>-</u> 1 1020	3.4.5 Analytical Technique	22
	3.5	Limitation of Study	23
	3.6	Schedule of work	24

ABSTRACT

EVALUATION OF CONSUMERS' PREFERENCES IN PURCHASING COOKING EDIBLE PALM OIL IN KAMPUNG CHANGKAT

Usage of palm oil in various products is around 80% of major applications to edible oil produced while 20% is produced for non-edible oil growing (Basiron, 2004). The consumers' preference plays an important role in any business where the consumer's demand for goods such edible palm oil. This study was conducted at Kampung Changkat, Nibong Tebal, Pulau Pinang and the total of sample is 234 taken from 600 population determined by "simple random sampling method". This study is done by using the questionnaire to distribute to respondent and the result was analyze with use factor analysis an crosstab chi-square analysis. The survey was decided to do here because to know either this factor such as healthy, quality, satisfaction value, eco-friendly, price, and knowledge factor are relevant to preference in purchasing cooking edible palm oil, especially in Pulau Pinang. Based on the result, as a suggestion for future, the producer should take part in improving their product (cooking edible palm oil) to fulfilled the consumers' preferences.

Keyword: cooking edible palm oil, preferences, consumers